
Project Name Application # City Final Score Tax Credit Set-Aside Total
Worthington Masonic Lodge FY16004 Worthington 81 $250,000 Small $250,000
Kauffman Building FY16006 Cincinnati 80 $249,999 Small $499,999
Brunswick Club FY16020 Newark 78 $58,500 Small $558,499
Rutemueller Building FY16021 Cincinnati 76 $113,500 Small $671,999
Schmitthenner Building FY16042 Cincinnati 76 $82,750 Small $754,749
Lake Shore Bank and Public Library FY16029 Cleveland 75 $249,999 Small $1,004,748
100 West Elder FY16007 Cincinnati 74 $220,000 Small $1,224,748
Drexel Theatre FY16037 Bexley 74 $249,999 Small $1,474,747
Central Trust Company East Hills Branch FY16056 Cincinnati 74 $196,007 Small $1,670,754
1814 Race Street FY16012 Cincinnati 73 $217,000 Small $1,887,754
3936 Spring Grove Avenue FY16001 Cincinnati 72 $71,608 Small $1,959,362
515 East 12th Street FY16013 Cincinnati 72 $195,000 Small $2,154,362
390-392 Town Street FY16025 Columbus 72 $113,400 Small $2,267,762
1737 Elm Street FY16032 Cincinnati 72 $233,799 Small $2,501,561
1737 Vine Street FY16043 Cincinnati 72 $185,000 Small $2,686,561
320-322 Mechanic Street FY16038 Lebanon 71 $51,372 Small $2,737,933
Fromm Building FY16057 Cincinnati 71 $108,500 Small $2,846,433 Small Projects

205 West McMicken FY16052 Cincinnati 63 $37,000 Small $2,883,433 FUNDING LINE

$2,883,433

Micro Living at Long Street FY16039 Columbus 93 $1,378,067 Intermediate $1,378,067
Variety Theatre FY16011 Cleveland 82 $1,456,985 Intermediate $2,835,052
Broadway Square II FY16014 Cincinnati 82 $1,300,000 Intermediate $4,135,052
Forest City Bank and Seymour Block FY16022 Cleveland 82 $2,000,000 Intermediate $6,135,052
Dayton Power & Light FY16031 Dayton 82 $687,500 Intermediate $6,822,552
Eaton High School FY16035 Eaton 82 $467,731 Intermediate $7,290,283
Paramount Square FY16015 Cincinnati 81 $1,999,000 Intermediate $9,289,283
Ogilvie Block FY16044 East Liverpool 81 $434,978 Intermediate $9,724,261
Ophthalmic Hospital FY16002 Cincinnati 80 $732,950 Intermediate $10,457,211 Intermediate Projects

Heyse Apartments FY16046 Cleveland 80 $572,000 Intermediate $11,029,211 FUNDING LINE

Mueller Electric Company Building FY16048 Cleveland 80 $1,999,000 Intermediate $13,028,211
Lion Knitting Mills FY16010 Cleveland 79 $860,000 Intermediate $13,888,211
2125 Superior Avenue FY16040 Cleveland 78 $1,244,000 Intermediate $15,132,211
14 and 16 Union Street FY16047 Athens 78 $344,598 Intermediate $15,476,809
Alta House FY16024 Cleveland 77 $249,875 Intermediate $15,726,684
1537 Race Street FY16003 Cincinnati 76 $1,126,029 Intermediate $16,852,713
Ironton Lofts FY16023 Ironton 76 $1,048,000 Intermediate $17,900,713
Ohio Valley Bank FY16030 Gallipolis 76 $827,115 Intermediate $18,727,828
Broadwin Building FY16055 Columbus 74 $1,179,131 Intermediate $19,906,959
Dayton YWCA FY16016 Dayton 72 $1,999,551 Intermediate $21,906,510
Essex Lofts FY16026 Lancaster 72 $1,400,000 Intermediate $23,306,510
Lubal Manufacturing FY16051 Columbus 70 $1,099,999 Intermediate $24,406,509
Villa San Bernardo FY16005 Bedford 63 $1,926,901 Intermediate $26,333,410
Sanford House FY16017 Cleveland 53 $301,112 Intermediate $26,634,522

$11,029,211

Cleveland Athletic Club FY16036 Cleveland 97 $5,000,000 General $5,000,000
Union Central Life Annex FY16018 Cincinnati 93 $5,000,000 General $10,000,000
Nelsonville High School FY16049 Nelsonville 89 $1,999,999 General $11,999,999
Peters Cartridge Factory FY16054 Hamilton Township 87 $2,400,000 General $14,399,999 General Projects

Wittenberg Fieldhouse FY16027 Springfield 86 $4,547,681 General $18,947,680 FUNDING LINE

Crosley Building FY16009 Cincinnati 82 $5,000,000 General $23,947,680
Circleville High School FY16050 Circleville 81 $1,999,999 General $25,947,679
Illuminating Building FY16033 Cleveland 80 $4,000,000 General $29,947,679
Joseph and Feiss Clothcraft Warehouse FY16028 Cleveland 78 $2,000,000 General $31,947,679
Spitzer Building FY16041 Toledo 78 $5,000,000 General $36,947,679
Hayden Buildings FY16019 Columbus 76 $4,100,000 General $41,047,679
Strietmann Biscuit Company Building FY16034 Cincinnati 76 $1,999,999 General $43,047,678
Huffman Block FY16045 Dayton 75 $4,004,017 General $47,051,695

$18,947,680 Catalytic Project

Union Trust Company (catalytic) FY16059 Cleveland 124 $2,500,000 Catalytic $2,500,000 FUNDED

May Company Apartments (catalytic) FY16058 Cleveland 118 $2,500,000 Catalytic $5,000,000
Goodyear Headquarters (catalytic) FY16060 Akron 110 $2,500,000 Catalytic $7,500,000
Port Columbus Tower and TAT Hanger FY16008 Columbus Withdrawn $1,667,500 Intermediate $9,167,500
United Brethren/Centre City Building FY16053 Dayton Withdrawn $5,000,000 General $14,167,500
Cincinnati Music Hall (catalytic) FY15050 Cincinnati Round 13 $2,500,000 Catalytic $2,500,000

$37,860,324
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